b

Mo 1o

MANAGLR'S B5EPORT g 1

CETING Jan, 2,
LRI R 5

12. Re:

Contract for Bugineering Design Vork

1973 Storm Drainage Program

Lngincering Part ITI - Federal-Provincial
Winter Job Expansion Plan -~ 1973

Five consulting engincering firms h
for. the subject work which includes
following streets:

ave submitted design proposals
storm drainage design for the

Design No. Location Length
Allmaﬁ Stfeet 6th Street West 600"
Mayfield’séreet éanada Way to 6th Street 1,100

~ Coodiad Street - Cana&a Way to 6th Street 1,100’
VRosewobd Strget Canada Way to 6th Street :1,100'
,j.6ﬁh‘S;fe§£ : 'l Edmonds Stréét to Mayfield = 2,100'
‘ﬁg}giﬁfAvéﬁué  > vKingsﬁéy to‘Irving 1,100f

-1leéhﬁigH¥AVéhuef. KiqgsWay tévbakland Street | 2,100'
~ipﬁ§f¢rig_4§éqﬁe  Kiﬁgé&éy'tbflfviﬁg; ‘ '.1,300'
bﬁ@ﬁﬁ&@@}mwuidmmm - 1,800°
féﬁéﬁi;y:é;?¢e§Z igkeviéw to Hﬁmphries ‘.v3,00b"
fBﬁfﬁé!égﬁéeﬁri;  spériihg to Griffiths v 800:
L = 1651001

Eoll!wlng';ﬁﬁafﬁabulaﬁion,which shows the five consulting firms
and thé*maxim“mVEeefsubmitted by each: :

ated Engineering Services Ltd. $ 6,850,
MCElhan é}LngVQying and(Ehgihéering Ltd. .~ 7,880,
Web Engincering Led. . 7,940,
ingctbf[Enéiﬁeéfihg Services TLtd, 7,975,
Willis, Cunliffe, Tait & Company Ltd. 8, 000.
The Municipal Engineer recommends that the proposal from Associated
Engineering Services Ltd. be accepted, and that the Municipality
enter into an agreement with this firm to perform the subject
design work with payment to be made in accordance with the scale

of minimum fees of the Association of Professional Engincers of
British Columbia, with this fee not to exceed $6,850,

The maximum fee is well within the amount th

at the Municipality
could be expected to pay for c¢ngineering design services of Chis
type,

The engineering design work is to bo completed by February 7, 1973,

continued

e o



12
fﬂAﬁH\BF%VSi%fP{HKT KO,

AR T

O Gounen MELTING AN

-
{

Re: Contract for Fngineeviog Desipgn Work
Wintur Job lxpansion Plan - 1973 - (Coat'd.)

Council on December 11, 1972, approved that portion of the
Federal-Provincial Winter Job Expansion Plan for 1973 which
proposes total construction Qf $2,000, 000 worth of storm
drainage work. This is the third of six parts to be designed
for this drainage program.

RECOMMENDATION:

 THAT authority be given to enter into an agreement with the
firm of Associated Enginecering Services Ltd,., with the subject
work to be completed by February 7, 1973, and payment to be

. based on the scale of minimum fees as published by the

- Association of Professional Engineers of B.C., but not to

- exceed $6,850. with the ‘exception of specified out-of-pocket
expenses.. .. . . R o '

1

Ve RIS




